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CBSE RESULT 2015



CBSE Class-XII (All Delhi)      

2014  &  2015  A Quick Look

Year Govt. RPVV Public Aided Delhi 

KVS

2015 88.11 99.89 89.75 84.96 95.94

2014 88.67 99.71 92.09 86.66 98.02

Diff. -0.56 0.18 -2.34 -1.70 -2.08
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CBSE Class-XII (All Delhi)      

Year Govt. Public Aided Delhi KVS

2015 88.11 89.75 84.96 95.94

2014 88.67 92.09 86.66 98.022014 88.67 92.09 86.66 98.02

2013 88.65 91.83 85.17 97.56

2012 87.72 90.00 79.87 95.53

2011 87.54 89.06 80.34 95.66
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CBSE CLASS – XII  RESULT FOR THE LAST TEN YEARS

Year
No. of Students 

appeared Pass %

2006 60570 78.07

2007 68915 82.73

2008 72205 85.70

2009 87176 87.15

2010 97402 88.87

2011 112189 87.54

2012 121345 87.72

2013 139003 88.65

2014 166257 88.67

2015 140191 88.11
4



GRAPHICAL VIEW OF CBSE CLASS XII 
RESULT FOR THE LAST 10 YEARS
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Category wise number of schools 
appeared Class-XII CBSE 2015

Government 840

Govt. Aided 153

KVS 37

6

KVS 37

Private 541

JNV 2

Foreign Schools 116

NDMC 18



Category-wise Number of Schools 
appeared Class-XII CBSE 2015
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Number of Students Appeared for CBSE 
2015  CLASS-XII

140191, 59%

75084, 32%

7160, 3%

Government
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Students Passed From Delhi Schools
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CBSE 2015 Class –XII   

Performance Indicator (Government and Private ) 
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Pass Percentage 
88.11%

CBSE CLASS – XII RESULT      2015

Appeared candidates decreased by

26066
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Difference Between Govt. & Public Schools Class XII 2015

Year Government Private Difference

2009 87.15 86.42 +0.73

2010 88.87 86.38 +2.49

2011 87.54 89.06 -1.51

12

2011 87.54 89.06 -1.51

2012 87.72 90.06 -2.28

2013 88.65 91.83 -3.18

2014 88.67 92.09 -3.42

2015 88.11 89.75 -1.64



Number of Schools with Pass Percentage

Year 100% >/=90%

2015 102 525

2014 111 551

CLASS – XII 2015

2013 108 521

2012 78 430

2011 70 398

2010 63 400

2009 50 355
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82.38% (692) schools have attained

62.5% (525) schools have attained

90% or above Pass Percentage.

CBSE CLASS – XII RESULT 2015

82.38% (692) schools have attained

more than 80% Pass Percentage.
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Gender wise Pass Percentage Class XII 2015

Category APP Pass PP
Average 

Marks (QI)

Boys 77031 71033 92.21 301.79

15

Girls 63160 52489 83.10 277.34

Total 140191 123522 88.11 290.77



School Gender wise Pass Percentage Class XII 

2015

Category APP Pass PP
Average 

Marks (QI)

Boys 52891 43145 81.57 272.81

16

Girls 71116 65440 92.02 300.62

Co.Ed. 16184 14937 92.29 306.21

Total 140191 123522 88.11 290.77



Shift wise Pass Percentage Class XII 2015

Shift APP Pass PP
Average 

Marks (QI)

Morning 57167 52102 91.14 296.92

17

Evening 40704 32506 79.86 269.02

Single 42320 38914 91.95 303.39

Total 140191 123522 88.11 290.77



School Category wise Pass Percentage Class XII 2015

Gender APP Pass PP
Average 
Marks 

(QI)

RPVV 1744 1742 99.89 395.68

Sarvodaya 73860 66229 89.67 294.52

18

Sarvodaya 73860 66229 89.67 294.52

Non-Sarvodaya 64587 55551 86.01 283.65

Total 140191 123522 88.11 290.77



Stream Wise Pass Percentage Class XII 
2015

Stream APP Pass PP
Average 

Marks (QI)

Science 7939 7459 93.95 337.92

19

Arts 100560 87786 87.30 284.30

Commerce 24257 21951 90.49 302.12

Vocational 7435 6326 85.08 291.02

Total 140191 123522 88.11 290.77



Stream wise Pass Percentage Comparison 
Class XII 2015

Stream PP15 PP14 PP13 PP12 PP11 PP10

Science 93.95 92.09 92.41 89.62 86.52 83.84

Arts 87.30 88.12 87.96 87.78 88.17 90.30

Commerce 90.49 99.39 89.39 86.49 85.00 86.78

Vocational 85.08 88.79 90.36 89.00 91.47 89.86
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District wise Pass Percentage Class XII CBSE 2015

District App Pass PP QI

Rank 

On PP

Rank 

On QI

South West B 8694 8420 96.85 324.67 1 1

North 6307 5625 89.19 301.82 6 2

New Delhi 366 348 95.08 301.56 2 3

West A 6824 6252 91.62 301.21 4 4

South West A 4204 3924 93.34 300.26 3 5

21

West B 13533 12336 91.15 295.04 5 6

East 15155 13447 88.73 293.28 8 7

central 2074 1827 88.09 291.80 10 8

North West B 17977 15953 88.74 291.16 7 9

North West A 14193 12572 88.58 290.87 9 10

North East 27553 23182 84.14 280.78 12 11

South East 13891 11729 84.44 278.16 11 12

South 9420 7907 83.94 276.43 13 13

TOTAL 140191 123522 88.11 290.77



Graphical view of District-wise 
Pass Percentage Class-XII CBSE 2015
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District wise CBSE 2015 - Comparison with 2014 Class XII

District 
2015 2014 Difference

App Pass PP QI App Pass PP QI PP QI

East 15155 13447 88.73 293.28 18864 16917 89.7 278 -0.97 15.28

North East 27553 23182 84.14 280.78 29912 25629 85.7 269.2 -1.56 11.58

North 6307 5625 89.19 301.82 6940 6489 93.5 294.6 -4.31 7.22

North West A 14193 12572 88.58 290.87 18602 16442 88.4 269.8 0.18 21.07

North West B 17977 15953 88.74 291.16 21860 19576 89.6 276.4 -0.86 14.76

West A 6824 6252 91.62 301.21 7607 6884 90.5 292.4 1.12 8.81

23

West A 6824 6252 91.62 301.21 7607 6884 90.5 292.4 1.12 8.81

West B 13533 12336 91.15 295.04 14612 13592 93 294.5 -1.85 0.54

South West A 4204 3924 93.34 300.26 5166 4782 92.6 286.8 0.74 13.46

South West B 8694 8420 96.85 324.67 10536 10106 95.9 301.8 0.95 22.87

South 9420 7907 83.94 276.43 12390 10450 84.3 262.2 -0.36 14.23

New Delhi 366 348 95.08 301.56 382 375 98.2 290.4 -3.12 11.16

Central 2074 1827 88.09 291.80 2126 1904 89.6 281.6 -1.51 10.2

South East 13891 11729 84.44 278.16 17260 14272 82.7 261.6 1.74 16.56

Total 140191 123522 88.11 290.77 166257 147418 88.7 277.1 -0.59 13.67



District wise Ranking on the basis of PP Class XII 2015

District 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011

South West-B 1 2 1 1 1

New Delhi 2 1 6 10 6

South West-A 3 5 4 2 3

West-A 4 6 5 6 8

West-B 5 4 2 5 2

North 6 3 9 4 4

24

North 6 3 9 4 4

North West-B 7 9 7 9 9

East 8 7 10 8 10

North West-A 9 10 3 3 5

Central 10 8 11 12 11

South East 11 13 0 0 0

North East 12 11 8 11 12

South 13 12 12 7 7



Difference Between Top and Bottom 

Districts Pass Percentage

CBSE CLASS-XII RESULT 2015

2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010

12.91 15.48 13.57 14.23 12.92 8.70
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Zone - Wise CBSE Class XII  2015

Zone App Pass PP QI Rank on PP Rank on QI

1 2962 2696 91.02 300.41 15 13

2 9152 7928 86.63 286.91 20 20

3 3041 2823 92.83 305.48 8 6

4 12965 10962 84.55 281.80 24 22

5 5081 4694 92.38 297.50 11 15

6 9507 7526 79.16 270.46 29 28

7 4978 4484 90.08 305.30 18 7

26

7 4978 4484 90.08 305.30 18 7

8 1329 1141 85.85 288.77 21 19

9 8165 6713 82.22 276.24 26 26

10 6028 5859 97.20 310.70 1 4

11 3840 3646 94.95 306.83 5 5

12 8865 7505 84.66 277.47 23 24

13 5272 4802 91.08 302.78 14 11

14 2335 2120 90.79 303.67 16 8

15 2009 1838 91.49 303.29 13 10



Zone - wise CBSE Class XII  2015

Zone App Pass PP QI Rank on PP Rank on QI

16 2480 2294 92.50 297.19 10 16

17 6302 5712 90.64 294.18 17 18

18 7231 6624 91.61 295.79 12 17

19 1856 1750 94.29 303.53 7 9

20 2348 2174 92.59 297.67 9 14

21 4898 4753 97.04 315.83 2 2

22 3796 3667 96.60 336.07 3 1

27

22 3796 3667 96.60 336.07 3 1

23 5338 4329 81.10 272.47 27 27

24 4082 3578 87.65 281.62 19 23

25 3880 3249 83.74 282.13 25 21

26 366 348 95.08 301.56 4 12

27 1118 1057 94.54 312.06 6 3

28 956 770 80.54 268.10 28 29

29 10011 8480 84.71 276.62 22 25

TOTAL 140191 123522 88.11 290.77



Zone-wise Pass Percentage Class-XII 2015
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RPVVs Performance - 2015 CBSE Class XII at a glance

S.No. Sch Id School  Name App Pass PP
Average 

Marks (QI)

Rank On 

QI

1 1106252 Nand Nagri, Block D-RPVV 85 85 100 421.80 1

2 1821137 Dwarka Sector-10, RPVV 105 105 100 418.57 2

3 1309124 Shalimar Bagh, Block BT-RPVV 92 92 100 417.64 3

4 1413076 Rohini, Sector 11-RPVV 106 106 100 414.35 4

5 1001104 Surajmal Vihar-RPVV 126 126 100 408.37 5

6 1003261 Gandhi Nagar-RPVV 134 134 100 406.48 6

7 1104149 Yamuna Vihar, Block B-RPVV 135 135 100 403.79 7

8 1617009 Paschim Vihar, A 6-RPVV 119 119 100 401.60 8

29

1617009 Paschim Vihar, A 6-RPVV 119 119 100 401.60 8

9 1208092 Kishan Ganj-RPVV 74 74 100 398.51 9

10 1514023 Hari Nagar, Block BE-RPVV 77 77 100 396.62 10

11 1925334 Lajpat Nagar-RPVV 90 90 100 388.08 14

12 1310409 Narela, A-10 Pocket-5, RPVV 78 77 98.72 381.01 17

13 2128031 Karol Bagh, Link Road, Plot No.1-RPVV 67 67 100 375.66 18

14 1207108 Raj Niwas Marg, RPVV 148 148 100 374.94 20

15 1207113 Civil Lines, RPVV 162 162 100 373.78 21

16 1720031 Vasant Kunj, B1-RPVV 81 80 98.76 373.67 22

17 1924038 Lodhi Road, Tyagraj Nagar-RPVV 65 65 100 362.09 27



S. 

No
Sch ID Sch Name

2015 2014 Difference

A
p

p

P
a

s
s

P
P

Q
I

A
p

p

P
a

s
s

P
P

Q
I

P
P

Q
I

1 1001104 Surajmal Vihar 126 126 100 408.37 125 125 100 406.32 0 2.045

2 1003261 Gandhi Nagar 134 134 100 406.48 124 124 100 384.86 0 21.62

3 1104149 Yamuna Vihar 135 135 100 403.79 135 134 99.26 388.01 0.74 15.78

4 1106252 Nand Nagri 85 85 100 421.80 96 96 100 393.3 0 28.5

5 1207108 Raj Niwas Marg 148 148 100 374.94 147 145 98.64 367.84 1.36 7.099

6 1207113 Civil Lines 162 162 100 373.78 173 173 100 367.63 0 6.148

7 1208092 Kishan Ganj 74 74 100 398.51 71 71 100 366.65 0 31.86

RPVVs - A comparison with last year Class XII 2015

30

7 1208092 Kishan Ganj 74 74 100 398.51 71 71 100 366.65 0 31.86

8 1309124 Shalimar Bagh 92 92 100 417.64 95 95 100 419.67 0 -2.03

9 1310409 Narela 78 77 98.718 381.01 76 74 97.37 334.43 1.348 46.58

10 1413076 Rohini 106 106 100 414.35 113 113 100 403.65 0 10.7

11 1514023 Hari Nagar 77 77 100 396.62 93 93 100 363.4 0 33.22

12 1617009 Paschim Vihar 119 119 100 401.60 91 91 100 400.85 0 0.747

13 1720031 Vasant Kunj 81 80 98.765 373.67 80 80 100 355.64 -1.24 18.03

14 1821137 Dwarka Sec-10 105 105 100 418.57 102 102 100 426.15 0 -7.58

15 1924038 Lodhi Road 65 65 100 362.09 80 80 100 342.93 0 19.16

16 1925334 Lajpat Nagar 90 90 100 388.08 66 66 100 383.38 0 4.698

17 2128031 Karol Bagh 67 67 100 375.66 51 51 100 358.76 0 16.9



Top 15 Non-Pratibha Schools on Basis of QI, Class XII 2015 

Sno Sch Id School Name App Pass PP QI
Rank On 

QI

1 1822051 Ghumanhera-GGSSS 30 30 100 391.07 1

2 1822002 Najafgarh-S(Co-ed)V 61 61 100 389.80 2

3 2127179 Lal Kuan, Zeenat Mahal, No.2-SKV 65 65 100 389.60 3

4 1822066 Najafgarh, Jharoda Kalan-GGSSS 61 61 100 382.15 4

5 1822048 Ujwa-GGSSS 38 38 100 381.55 5

6 1822031 Khera Dabar-G(Co-ed)SSS 32 32 100 375.06 6

31

6 1822031 Khera Dabar-G(Co-ed)SSS 32 32 100 375.06 6

7 1822058 Pandawala Khurd-GGSSS 37 37 100 370.60 7

8 1822057 Najafgarh, No.3-GBSSS 167 167 100 369.32 8

9 1822028 Goela Khurd-GGSSS 81 81 100 368.38 9

10 2026004 Pandara Road-SKV 37 37 100 367.24 10

11 1310042 Bawana-SKV (Ravi Shankar) 172 172 100 361.57 11

12 1821034 Kangan Heri-G(Co-ed)SSS 21 21 100 359.81 12

13 1413028 Qutabgarh-SKV 117 117 100 359.56 13

14 1822003 Surhera-SV 127 124 97.63 359.48 14

15 1822249 Najafgarh-GBSSS(Stadium) 77 77 100 359.12 15



PP & QI of Urdu Medium Schools Class XII  2015

S.No. School ID School Name App Pass PP QI

1 1105018 Jafrabad, Zeenat Mahal(UM)-SKV 538 525 97.58 331.68

2 1105008 Jafrabad- SBV 190 170 89.47 288.32

3 1208090 Inder Lok-SKV 59 59 100 319.80

4 2127025 Chashma Building(Urdu Medium)-GGSSS 50 48 96.00 350.70

5 2127179 Lal Kuan, Zeenat Mahal, No.2-SKV 65 65 100 389.60

6 2127003 Darya Ganj, Pataudi House-SBV 77 52 67.53 246.09

2127027 Kalan Mahal-GGSSS 29 25 86.20 312.45

32

7 2127027 Kalan Mahal-GGSSS 29 25 86.20 312.45

8 2127017 Jama Masjid, No.2-SKV 78 77 98.71 353.41

9 2127021 Bulbuli Khana-SKV 103 97 94.17 302.57

10 2127002 Jama Masjid, No.1(Urdu Medium)-SBV 38 34 89.47 275.55

11
2127022 Haweli Azam Khan-SKV 18 14 77.77 278.78

12 1925002 Noor Nagar- SBV 155 124 80.00 279.70

13 1925035 Noor Nagar-SKV 275 251 91.27 321.69

14 1925049 Joga Bai-GGSSS 188 174 92.55 302.96

15 1925052 Joga Bai-GBSSS 64 53 82.81 254.84



SCHOOL 
ID

SCHOOL NAME
2015 2014 Difference

APP PASS PP QI APP PASS PP QI PP QI

1105018
Jafrabad, Zeenat
Mahal(Urdu Medium)-

SKV

538 525 97.584 331.68 624 585 93.75 294.08 3.83 37.60

1105008 Jafrabad- SBV 190 170 89.474 288.32 316 288 91.14 254.16 -1.67 34.16

1208090 Inder Lok-SKV 59 59 100 319.80 0 0 0 0 100.00 319.80

2127025
Chashma Building(Urdu 

Medium)-GGSSS
50 48 96 350.70 42 42 100 343.48 -4.00 7.22

2127179
Lal Kuan, Zeenat Mahal, 

No.2-SKV
65 65 100 389.60 63 63 100 364.1 0.00 25.50

2127003
Darya Ganj, Pataudi 

77 52 67.532 246.09 97 86 88.66 271.88 -21.13 -25.79

Comparison of Urdu Medium Schools on the Basis of  
PP & QI of - 2015 & 2014

33

2127003
Darya Ganj, Pataudi 

House-SBV
77 52 67.532 246.09 97 86 88.66 271.88 -21.13 -25.79

2127027 Kalan Mahal-GGSSS 29 25 86.207 312.45 38 37 97.37 334.29 -11.16 -21.84

2127017 Jama Masjid, No.2-SKV 78 77 98.718 353.41 69 68 98.55 339.07 0.17 14.34

2127021 Bulbuli Khana-SKV 103 97 94.175 302.57 118 116 98.31 311.19 -4.14 -8.62

2127002
Jama Masjid, No.1(Urdu 
Medium)-SBV

38 34 89.474 275.55 81 59 72.84 252.4 16.63 23.15

2127022 Haweli Azam Khan-SKV 18 14 77.778 278.78 0 0 0 0 77.78 278.78

1925002 Noor Nagar- SBV 155 124 80 279.70 194 107 55.15 220.28 24.85 59.42

1925035 Noor Nagar-SKV 275 251 91.273 321.69 297 281 94.61 306.79 -3.34 14.90

1925049 Joga Bai-GGSSS 188 174 92.553 302.96 272 267 98.16 311.33 -5.61 -8.37

1925052 Joga Bai-GBSSS 64 53 82.813 254.84 169 144 85.21 234.47 -2.40 20.37



Top Govt. School in Overall 

Average  Marks (QI)
In overall Delhi Region

RPVV Nand Nagri with QI 421.80

has 37th Rank

CBSE CLASS – XII RESULT      2015

Among Delhi Govt. Schools this school 
stands on Top

Last year, RPVV Dwarka was at 
21st Rank with QI 426.20

34



Govt. Schools in 

Top 100 Over All Delhi Region

• 2006-07 Nine 
• 2007-08 Nine
• 2008-09 Ten    

CBSE CLASS – XII RESULT      2015

• 2008-09 Ten    
• 2009-10 Seven
• 2010-11 Four
• 2011-12 Eight
• 2012-13 Four
• 2013-14 Five
• 2014-15 Seven

35



Government Schools among top 100 schools of 

Delhi Class XII  2015

Sl. 

No.

School 

ID
School Name Head of School

Rank in 

Delhi Region

1 1106252 Nand Nagri, Block D-RPVV Sh. Promod Kumar 37

2 1821137 Dwarka Sector-10, RPVV
Dr. T.P. Singh

45

3 1309124
Shalimar Bagh, Block BT-

RPVV

Sh. Ramesh Chander
47

4 1413076 Rohini, Sector 11-RPVV Sh. Rajpal Sehrawat 60

5 1001104 Surajmal Vihar-RPVV
Sh. B.S. Aggarwal

79

6 1003261 Gandhi Nagar-RPVV Sh. Garib Dass 89

7 1104149 Yamuna Vihar, Block B-RPVV Sh. Ram Niwas Giri 9836



No. of Schools with Pass Percentage a comparison 

between 2015 & 2014 Class XII

YEAR 100%
>/=90% 

& 
<100%

>/=80%
&

<90%

>/=70%
&

<80%

>/=60%
&

<70%
<60% TOTAL

2015 102 423 167 80 29 39 840

2014 111 440 122 66 26 31 796

Diff. -9 -17 45 14 3 8 44
37



No. of Schools whose PP has

Category Increased Decreased

</=10% 255 305

>10 </=20 40 75

Class-XII CBSE 2015

>10 </=20 40 75

>20</=30 21 28

>30 </=40 9 6

>40 8 2

Total 333 416

38



CBSE  Class-XII    2015

Number of Schools whose PP has

Year Increased Declined No 

change

First 

Time

Total

2015 333 416 47 44 8402015 333 416 47 44 840

2014 361 348 40 47 796

Diff. -28 68 7 -3 44

39



CBSE Class-12th District Wise No. of Schools having PP 2015

District
Total 

Schools
100%

>/=90% 

& <100%

>/=80% & 

<90%

>/=70% 

&  <80%

>/=60%  

&  < 70%
<60%

East 101 8 48 26 9 6 4

North East 98 4 43 23 14 6 8

North 48 6 20 10 7 2 3

North West A 91 15 46 15 8 2 5

North West B 103 12 58 16 11 2 4

West A 53 5 32 10 5 1 0

40

West A 53 5 32 10 5 1 0

West B 64 2 40 14 6 2 0

South West A 34 3 25 3 2 0 1

South West B 81 28 46 7 0 0 0

South 59 1 27 15 5 4 7

New Delhi 4 1 2 1 0 0 0

Central 31 10 11 5 2 1 2

South East 73 7 25 22 11 3 5

TOTAL 840 102 423 167 80 29 39



Zone
Total 

Schools
100%

>/=90% 
&<100%

>/=80% 
&<90%

>/=70% 
& <80%

>/=60% 
& < 70%

<60%

1 22 3 10 6 1 2 0
2 53 3 23 14 6 3 4
3 26 2 15 6 2 1 0
4 39 1 18 8 7 3 2
5 31 2 16 10 1 2 0

Zone-wise Number of School and their 

Pass Percentage, Class 12th, 2015

41

31 2 16 10 1 2 0
6 28 1 9 5 6 1 6
7 31 3 15 6 4 2 1
8 17 3 5 4 3 0 2
9 46 4 15 12 8 2 5

10 45 11 31 3 0 0 0
11 36 6 26 2 1 1 0
12 36 2 17 8 6 1 2
13 31 4 15 6 4 0 2
14 18 2 10 4 2 0 0
15 17 2 11 2 2 0 0



Zone
Total 

Schools
100%

>/=90% 
&<100%

>/=80% 
&<90%

>/=70% 
& <80%

>/=60% 
& < 70%

<60%

16 18 1 11 4 1 1 0
17 32 1 19 6 4 2 0
18 32 1 21 8 2 0 0

19 16 0 14 1 1 0 0
20 18 3 11 2 1 0 1

Zone-wise Number of School and their 

Pass Percentage, Class 12th, 2015

42

18 3 11 2 1 0 1
21 37 9 26 2 0 0 0
22 44 19 20 5 0 0 0

23 34 1 14 9 2 3 5
24 25 0 13 6 3 1 2
25 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
26 19 8 7 2 1 1 0

27 12 2 4 3 1 0 2
28 32 4 10 9 3 3 3
29 41 3 15 13 8 0 2

TOTAL 840 102 423 167 80 29 39



Less than 50% Result ( 17 Schools)

CBSE CLASS – XII RESULT      2015

S.N
o

School 
ID

School Name

2015 2014 Difference

App Pass PP QI App
Pa
ss

PP QI PP QI

1 1002180
West Vinod Nagar, Block 

E-G(Co-ed)SSS
100 29 29.00 192.42 -- -- -- -- 29.00 192.42

2 1106119
Nand Nagri, Block A-

GBSSS
207 101 48.79 216.72 405 192 47.41 192.98 1.38 23.74

3 1208002 Qutab Road-SBV 52 18 34.62 218.23 71 67 94.37 266.11 -59.76 -47.88

.                      
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4 1208219 Tulsi Nagar- GBSSS 49 24 48.98 244.57 -- -- -- -- 48.98 244.57

5 1207114 Lancer Road-GBSSS 23 9 39.13 225.52 -- -- -- -- 39.13 225.52

6 1309012 Rana Partap Bagh-SBV 62 17 27.42 167.74 90 43 47.78 219.07 -20.36 -51.33

7 1309008
Guru Teg Bahadur Nagar-

GBSSS
109 54 49.54 231.54 161 132 81.99 246.19 -32.45 -14.65

8 1413323
Sawada(Ghevra) Colony, 

B-Block- SBV
97 48 49.49 212.19 -- -- -- -- 49.49 212.19

9 1412248
Pooth Kalan, Rohini Extn., 

Sector 20- SBV
166 77 46.39 244.93 229 187 81.66 240.34 -35.27 4.59



CBSE CLASS – XII RESULT      2015

Less than 50% Result (17 Schools)

S.No
Scho
ol ID

School Name

2015 2014 Difference

App Pass PP QI App
Pa
ss

PP QI PP QI

10 1923050
Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector 

V, No.2-GGSSS
118 32 27.12 214.00 -- -- -- -- 27.12 214.00

11 1923012Chirag Delhi-GBSSS 90 40 44.44 205.81 93 64 68.82 225 -24.38 -19.19

12 1923360Dera- GBSSS 61 20 32.79 175.97 -- -- -- -- 32.79 175.97

13 1923009
Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector 

IV, No.2-GBSSS
242 73 30.17 205.58 442 290 65.61 235.21 -35.45 -29.63

14 2128002
Jhandewalan, Plot 6-SBV 

(Asharfi Devi)
83 31 37.35 190.98 65 41 63.08 206.26 -25.73 -15.28

15 1925057Molar Band, No.2-GBSSS 551 201 36.48 194.27 735 320 43.54 182.78 -7.06 11.49

16 1925353Jasola Village, GBSSS 74 31 41.89 175.53 -- -- -- -- 41.89 175.53

17 1924005Hari Nagar Ashram-GBSSS 87 38 43.68 206.54 182 115 63.19 209.18 -19.51 -2.64



Average 

marks 

obtained

2015 2014 Difference

Quality performance Class XII 2015

>/ = 90% 884 746 138

>/ = 75% 13911 12727 1184
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Year No. of Students

2010 1

2011 29

No. of Students Obtained 100/100 in 
Different Subjects Class XII 2015

2011 29

2012 36

2013 13

2014 30

2015 10
46



SUBJECT WISE COMPARISION BETWEEN GOVT. & PUBLIC SCHOOLS CLASS XII -2015

S.N
O

SUBJECT NAME
Govt PUB Diff

PP Avg. Mks PP Avg. Mks PP Diff QI Diff

1 ENGLISH ELECTIVE 10.03 12.37 100 79.79 -89.97 -67.42

2 HINDI ELECTIVE 95.27 57.73 96.08 61.03 -0.81 -3.3

3 URDU ELECTIVE 96.95 61.07 91.67 61.28 5.28 -0.21

4 SANSKRIT ELECTIVE 89.31 41.32 96.13 70.46 -6.82 -29.14

5 HISTORY 95.54 59.89 95.28 67.89 0.26 -8

6 POLITICAL SCIENCE 92.28 56.57 97.07 78.26 -4.79 -21.69

7 GEOGRAPHY 95.32 65.9 85.82 58.38 9.5 7.52

8 ECONOMICS 80.07 45.13 95.69 73.98 -15.62 -28.85

9 SOCIOLOGY 93.91 57.97 89.81 58.66 4.1 -0.69

10 MATHEMATICS 90.84 51.96 94.2 73.12 -3.36 -21.16

11 PHYSICS 96.01 66.67 94.55 76.31 1.46 -9.64
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11 PHYSICS 96.01 66.67 94.55 76.31 1.46 -9.64

12 CHEMISTRY 97.62 74.29 92.89 71.56 4.73 2.73

13 BIOLOGY 90.92 62.94 95.41 69.15 -4.49 -6.21

14 PHYSICAL EDUCATION 90.38 58.6 93.71 72.33 -3.33 -13.73

15 BUSINESS STUDIES 92.41 61.97 93.72 68.42 -1.31 -6.45

16 ACCOUNTANCY 93.64 60.78 96.47 72 -2.83 -11.22

17 HOME SCIENCE 94.08 61.52 92.56 70.01 1.52 -8.49

18 INFORMATICS PRAC. 76.37 55.95 98.25 74.78 -21.88 -18.83

19 COMPUTER SCIENCE 80.9 61.51 94.51 76.36 -13.61 -14.85

20 PUNJABI 98.29 66.5 98.23 72.53 0.06 -6.03

21 ENGLISH CORE 91.5 51.46 99.24 81.12 -7.74 -29.66

22 HINDI CORE 88.68 44.17 97.08 58.09 -8.4 -13.92

23 URDU CORE 97.75 54.18 100 79.6 -2.25 -25.42

24 SANSKRIT CORE 95.72 50.02 100 47.65 -4.28 2.37



SUBJECT WISE NUMBER OF STUDENTS FAILED CLASS XII - 2015

S No SUBJECT NAME APP Pass Failed PP

1 ENGLISH CORE 113847 104169 9678 91.5

2 ENGLISH ELECTIVE 289 29 260 10.03

3 HINDI CORE 486 431 55 88.68

4 HINDI ELECTIVE 116956 111421 5535 95.27

5 SANSKRIT CORE 22473 21512 961 95.72

6 SANSKRIT ELECTIVE 711 635 76 89.31

7 URDU CORE 712 696 16 97.75

8 URDU ELECTIVE 1148 1113 35 96.95

9 PUNJABI 469 461 8 98.29

10 MATHEMATICS 20050 18213 1837 90.84

11 PHYSICS 7951 7634 317 96.01

12 CHEMISTRY 7939 7750 189 97.62
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12 CHEMISTRY 7939 7750 189 97.62

13 BIOLOGY 5429 4936 493 90.92

14 ENGG. GRAPHICS 255 248 7 97.25

15 ECONOMICS 55764 44648 11116 80.07

16 ACCOUNTANCY 24854 23273 1581 93.64

17 BUSINESS STUDIES 25411 23483 1928 92.41

18 HISTORY 85051 81254 3797 95.54

19 POLITICAL SCIENCE 99432 91755 7677 92.28

20 GEOGRAPHY 28254 26931 1323 95.32

21 SOCIOLOGY 18350 17232 1118 93.91

22 HOME SCIENCE 47279 44479 2800 94.08

23 COMPUTER SCIENCE 958 775 183 80.9

24 INFORMATICS PRAC. 965 737 228 76.37

25 PHYSICAL EDUCATION 112162 101368 10794 90.38



Subject-wise Comparison CBSE Result 2014-2015 for Class XII

Subject
2015 2014 Difference

PP Avg. Mks PP Avg. Mks PP Avg. Mks

ACCOUNTANCY 93.64 60.78 95 58.4 -1.37 2.41

BIOLOGY 90.92 62.94 91.1 61.4 -0.17 1.59

BUSINESS STUDIES 92.41 61.97 89.7 53.5 2.68 8.45

CHEMISTRY 97.62 74.29 94.1 66.2 3.49 8.08

COMPUTER SCIENCE 80.9 61.51 91.6 64.6 -10.7 -3.04

ECONOMICS 80.07 45.13 80.8 42 -0.71 3.11

ENGLISH CORE 91.5 51.46 90.1 46.8 1.42 4.62

GEOGRAPHY 95.32 65.9 94.1 61 1.25 4.87

HINDI ELECTIVE 95.27 57.73 96.3 55.8 -0.99 1.97
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HINDI ELECTIVE 95.27 57.73 96.3 55.8 -0.99 1.97

HISTORY 95.54 59.89 97 58.7 -1.49 1.19

HOME SCIENCE 94.08 61.52 94.6 61 -0.56 0.52

INFORMATICS PRAC. 76.37 55.95 84.6 55.3 -8.22 0.67

MATHEMATICS 90.84 51.96 88.9 50.8 1.91 1.18

PHYSICAL EDU. 90.38 58.6 89.8 57.7 0.56 0.91

PHYSICS 96.01 66.67 93.4 60 2.63 6.63

POLITICAL SCIENCE 92.28 56.57 92.8 54.5 -0.49 2.03

PUNJABI 98.29 66.5 99.5 60.1 -1.17 6.42

SANSKRIT CORE 95.72 50.02 93.5 46.1 2.24 3.88

SOCIOLOGY 93.91 57.97 90.9 53.3 2.98 4.7

URDU CORE 97.75 54.18 99.6 54.9 -1.83 -0.68

URDU ELECTIVE 96.95 61.07 93.3 55.4 3.66 5.68



SNo School ID School  Name App Pass PP QI

1 1309012 Rana Partap Bagh-SBV 62 17 27.42 167.74

2 1925353 Jasola Village, GBSSS 74 31 41.89 175.53

3 1923360 Dera- GBSSS 61 20 32.79 175.97

4 2128002 Jhandewalan, Plot 6-SBV (Asharfi Devi) 83 31 37.35 190.98

5 1002180 West Vinod Nagar, Block E-G(Co-ed)SSS 100 29 29.00 192.42

6 1925057 Molar Band, No.2-GBSSS 551 201 36.48 194.27

Bottom 15 Schools on the basis of QI, Class XII 2015
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7 1923009 Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector IV, No.2-GBSSS 242 73 30.17 205.58

8 1923012 Chirag Delhi-GBSSS 90 40 44.44 205.81

9 1924005 Hari Nagar Ashram-GBSSS 87 38 43.68 206.54

10 1923066 Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector V, No.3-GBSSS 108 58 53.70 207.59

11 2128001 Paharganj-SBV 122 63 51.64 209.46

12 1923359 Jonapur - SBV 129 74 57.36 210.22

13 1413323 Sawada(Ghevra) Colony, B-Block- SBV 97 48 49.49 212.19

14 1106264 Sunder Nagri,G(co-ed)SSS 359 210 58.50 212.62

15 1923050 Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector V, No.2-GGSSS 118 32 27.12 214.00



SCHOOLS WHOSE PP HAS Increased   BY>/= 20% OVER THE LAST YEAR Class XII

SNo School ID School  Name

2015 2014 Diff

APP PASS PP
Avg.

Mks.(QI)
APP PASS PP

Avg.
Mks(QI)

PP
Avg.

Mks

1 1002369
Khichripur Village, 

J.J.Colony- SBV
18 14 77.78 262.9 28 3 10.71 127.11 67.07 135.83

2 1310004 Sannoth-SV 41 41 100.00 300.9 77 41 53.25 215.12 46.75 85.81

3 1822014 Dhansa-GBSSS 18 17 94.44 323.0 39 20 51.28 208.77 43.16 114.23

4 1925016
Kalkaji, DDA Flats, 

Phase II-GBSSS
191 144 75.39 247.5 364 120 32.97 178.27 42.42 69.27

5 1516030 Prem Nagar-GGSSS 112 108 96.43 309.6 201 109 54.23 227.62 42.20 81.93

6 1310164
Narela, Pocket 5 & 6-

GGSSS
70 70 100.00 316.0 106 62 58.49 222.97 41.51 93.03

51

GGSSS

7 1411019 Bharat Nagar-GBSSS 32 32 100.00 293.4 109 64 58.72 218.94 41.28 74.47

8 1310414
Bawana J. J. Colony 

No.1 GGSSS
113 111 98.23 308.8 143 83 58.04 237.88 40.19 70.87

9 1105113 Brahmpuri-GBSSS 86 86 100.00 304.9 148 90 60.81 221.74 39.19 83.12

10 1923011

Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, 

Sector V-GBSSS 

(Shaheed Anushuya

Prasad)

138 111 80.44 245.2 577 243 42.11 176.63 38.33 68.61

11 1925014
Tuglakabad Village-

GBSSS
115 93 80.87 259.2 310 137 44.19 177.91 36.68 81.33

12 1104417

SABHAPUR-GOVT. 

BOYS S.SEC. 

SCHOOL

129 118 91.47 275.0 365 212 58.08 214.48 33.39 60.47

13 2127005
Mata Sundri Road-

GBSSS
32 31 96.88 322.6 102 65 63.73 218.89 33.15 103.74



SCHOOLS WHOSE PP HAS Increased   BY>/= 20% OVER THE LAST YEAR Class XII

SNo School ID School  Name

2015 2014 Diff

APP PASS PP
Avg.

Mks(QI)
APP PASS PP

Avg.
Mks(QI)

PP
Avg.

Mks(QI)

14 1822033 Kazipur-G(Co-ed)SSS 66 66
100.0

0
302.5 104 70 67.31 251.21 32.69 51.26

15 1923014 Fatehpur Beri- SBV 130 91 70.00 243.2 295 111 37.63 190.01 32.37 53.15

16 1923358 Mandi Village- GBSSS 66 56 84.85 232.4 72 38 52.78 189.75 32.07 42.69

17 1516011 Shadi Khampur-GBSSS 115 80 69.57 220.2 143 54 37.76 203.67 31.81 16.50

18 2128018 Aram Bagh Lane-SKV 47 46 97.87 293.4 53 37 69.81 247.19 28.06 46.21
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19 1411022
Wazirpur, J.J. Colony-

GBSSS
101 92 91.09 262.8 127 81 63.78 223.61 27.31 39.16

20 1925247 Badarpur, No.3-GBSSS 170 126 74.12 252.2 405 196 48.4 197.11 25.72 55.09

21 1515004 East Punjabi Bagh-SV 94 93 98.94 300.7 113 83 73.45 245.87 25.49 54.83

22 1310429
Holambi Kalan, B-Block 

GBSSS
129 109 84.50 254.7 180 107 59.44 233.66 25.06 21.08

23 1925002 Noor Nagar- SBV 155 124 80.00 279.7 194 107 55.15 220.28 24.85 59.42

24 1309269 Palla Majra-GBSSS 45 45
100.0

0
290.6 89 67 75.28 231.79 24.72 58.77

25 1310400 GHOGA G(CO-ED)SSS 22 22
100.0

0
293.9 49 37 75.51 243.98 24.49 49.88

26 1923064 Mandi Village -GGSSS 64 61 95.31 295.3 60 43 71.67 241.15 23.64 54.13



SCHOOLS WHOSE PP HAS Increased   BY>/= 20% OVER THE LAST YEAR Class XII

SNo School ID School  Name
2015 2014 Diff

APP PASS PP
Avg.

Mks(QI)
APP PASS PP

Avg.
Mks(QI)

PP
Avg.

Mks(QI)

27 1617024
Nangloi, Phase II-

GBSSS
122 88 72.13 259.3 243 118 48.56 211.81 23.57 47.49

28 1002020 Kalyanpuri -GBSSS 82 62 75.61 239.5 55 29 52.73 209.80 22.88 29.69

29 1923013 Begumpur-GBSSS 81 74 91.36 277.4 96 66 68.75 220.63 22.61 56.73

30 1925020
Tuglakabad Extn., 

No.2-GBSSS
45 36 80.00 266.82 200 115 57.5 208.83 22.50 57.99

31 1309004 New Police Lines-SV 176 174 98.86 307.9 176 135 76.7 304.64 22.16 3.23

53

31 1309004 New Police Lines-SV 176 174 98.86 307.9 176 135 76.7 304.64 22.16 3.23

32 1309262 Libaspur-GBSSS 203 154 75.86 252.6 215 116 53.95 215.56 21.91 37.00

33 1309270
Mukhmail Pur-G(Co-

ed)SSS
91 80 87.91 273.3 159 105 66.04 230.39 21.87 42.86

34 1309009 Dhakka-GBSSS 81 70 86.42 268.6 255 166 65.1 218.11 21.32 50.48

35 2127007 Bela Road-GBSSS 47 47 100.00 324.6 24 19 79.17 216.46 20.83 108.16

36 1309260
Jahangirpuri, Block K-

GGSSS
352 328 93.18 308.9 582 423 72.68 238.96 20.50 69.95

37 1411034
Wazirpur, J.J. Colony-

SKV
131 129 98.47 291.8 169 132 78.11 241.41 20.36 50.43

38 1925039 Kalkaji, No.3-GGSSS 119 117 98.32 303.8 215 168 78.14 260.31 20.18 43.49



SCHOOLS WHOSE PP HAS DECREASED  BY</= 20% OVER THE LAST YEAR

SNo School ID School  Name
2015 2014 Diff

APP PASS PP QI APP PASS PP QI PP QI

1 1208002Qutab Road-SBV 52 18 34.62 218.23 71 67 94.37 266.11 -59.76 -47.88

2 2128001Paharganj-SBV 122 63 51.64 209.46 58 56 96.55 246.47 -44.91 -37.01

3 1309006
Shalimar Bagh, Block BL-

GBSSS
98 57 58.16 234.43 117 112 95.73 265.71 -37.57 -31.28

4 1104150Bhajanpura-GBSSS (RDJK) 103 54 52.43 229.64 168 150 89.29 248.97 -36.86 -19.33

5 1923009
Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector IV, 

No.2-GBSSS
242 73 30.17 205.58 442 290 65.61 235.21 -35.45 -29.63
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No.2-GBSSS

6 1412248
Pooth Kalan, Rohini Extn., 

Sector 20- SBV
166 77 46.39 244.93 229 187 81.66 240.34 -35.27 4.59

7 1309008
Guru Teg Bahadur Nagar-

GBSSS
109 54 49.54 231.54 161 132 81.99 246.19 -32.45 -14.65

8 1309017Gopal Park-G(Co-ed)SSS 145 94 64.83 252.13 139 132 94.96 293.54 -30.13 -41.41

9 1001010Bhola Nath Nagar, No.3-GBSSS 186 126 67.74 261.66 154 150 97.4 297.4 -29.66 -35.74

10 1617219Nilothi-SBV 127 77 60.63 239.23 167 150 89.82 272.89 -29.19 -33.66

11 1106006
Shahdara, Mansarovar Park, 

No.1-GBSSS
270 152 56.30 252.86 263 223 84.79 258.76 -28.49 -5.90

12 1106007
Shahdara, Mansarovar Park, 

No.2-GBSSS
170 97 57.06 240.08 252 212 84.13 271.46 -27.07 -31.38



SCHOOLS WHOSE PP HAS DECREASED  BY</= 20% OVER THE LAST YEAR

SNo School ID School  Name
2015 2014 Diff

APP PASS PP QI APP PASS PP QI PP QI

13 1411003
Ashok Vihar, Phase I, Block H-

SBV 103 68 66.02 262.56 143 133 93.01 278.71 -26.99 -16.15

14 1207017 Roop Nagar, No.1-GBSSS
171 122 71.35 270.69 193 189 97.93 299.52 -26.59 -28.83

15 1105011 Shastri Park-GBSSS
168 116 69.05 267.96 173 165 95.38 274.55 -26.33 -6.59

16 1207015 Roshanara Road-SBV 61 42 68.85 238.64 59 56 94.92 259.61 -26.07 -20.97

17 2128002
Jhandewalan, Plot 6-SBV 

(Asharfi Devi) 83 31 37.35 190.98 65 41 63.08 206.26 -25.73 -15.28
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83 31 37.35 190.98 65 41 63.08 206.26 -25.73 -15.28

18 1618281 Hastsal, Janta Flats- SBV
302 226 74.83 266.39 37 37 100 322.49 -25.17 -56.10

19 1924004 Jangpura-GBSSS
57 31 54.39 252.84 73 58 79.45 238.07 -25.06 14.77

20 1617006 Hiran Kudna-SV(Co-ed)
81 50 61.73 240.51 119 103 86.55 259.71 -24.82 -19.20

21 1104015 Khajoori Khas-GBSSS
322 207 64.29 238.53 346 307 88.73 249.49 -24.44 -10.96

22 1923012 Chirag Delhi-GBSSS
90 40 44.44 205.81 93 64 68.82 225 -24.38 -19.19

23 1924043 Hari Nagar Ashram-SKV
204 130 63.73 247.44 182 160 87.91 288.32 -24.19 -40.88

24 1309253 Jahangirpuri, Block A- SBV 360 190 52.78 219.98 341 262 76.83 217.67 -24.05 2.31



SCHOOLS WHOSE PP HAS DECREASED  BY</= 20% OVER THE LAST YEAR

SNo
School 

ID
School  Name

2015 2014 Diff

APP PASS PP QI APP PASS PP QI PP QI

25 1207043 Nicholson Road-GGSSS 38 28 73.68 250.87 44 43 97.73 305.57 -24.05 -54.70

26 1923354 GBSSS, AYA NAGAR 65 39 60.00 254.63 99 83 83.84 262.12 -23.84 -7.49

27 1925060
Chitranjan Park-SKV (Shyama

Prasad Mukherjee)
57 43 75.44 298.26 100 99 99 316.63 -23.56 -18.37

28 1104021 Gokalpur Village-SKV 598 454 75.92 275.33 653 643 98.47 299.43 -22.55 -24.1028 1104021 Gokalpur Village-SKV 598 454 75.92 275.33 653 643 98.47 299.43 -22.55 -24.10

29 1925017
Tuglakabad, Railway Colony-

SBV
248 178 71.77 256.29 266 250 93.98 260.6 -22.21 -4.31

30 1002010 Trilokpuri, Block 20-SBV 64 45 70.31 272.97 52 48 92.31 268.67 -22.00 4.30

31 1105241 Brahmpuri, GBSSS, X- Blk 26 20 76.92 242.69 62 61 98.39 264.58 -21.47 -21.89

32 2127003
Darya Ganj, Pataudi House-

SBV
77 52 67.53 246.09 97 86 88.66 271.88 -21.13 -25.79

33 1924041 Nehru Nagar-G(Co-ed)SSS 156 91 58.33 238.58 48 38 79.17 267.15 -20.84 -28.57

34 1001204 Vishwas Nagar-GBSSS 56 39 69.64 245.86 73 66 90.41 267.18 -20.77 -21.32

35 1617026 Nilothi-SKV 110 79 71.82 263.54 148 137 92.57 272.95 -20.75 -9.41



Subject Toppers
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NAMES OF THE STUDENTS WHO HAVE OBTAINED 100 MARKS

S. No Name of Student Subject Marks Name of School School ID

1 SHUBHAM PANJRATH CHEMISTRY 100 Bhola Nath Nagar, No.3-GBSSS 1001010

2 GULFISHAN URDU ELECTIVE 100 Joga Bai-GGSSS 1925049

3 NABIYA SHAKEEL URDU ELECTIVE 100 Jama Masjid, No.2-SKV 2127017

4 SANTOSH KUMAR
POLITICAL 
SCIENCE

100 Ramesh Nagar-SBV 1516002
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5 LEKHA YADAV ACCOUNTANCY 100 Shakti Nagar, No.1-SKV 1207037

6 MAHIMA MATHEMATICS 100 Nand Nagri, Block D-RPVV 1106252

7 SHUBHAM GARG CHEMISTRY 100 Raj Niwas Marg, RPVV 1207108

8 SHUBHAM GOEL CHEMISTRY 100 Raj Niwas Marg, RPVV 1207108

9 ARU MANGLA ACCOUNTANCY 100 Surajmal Vihar-RPVV 1001104

10 HARSH HISTORY 100 Bawana J. J. Colony No.2 GBSSS 1310415



Subject Toppers  of Delhi Govt.  Schools Class -XII  CBSE 2015

S.
No.

Subject Name of Student Marks School
School 

ID

1 AC & REFRGTN-III SHIVAM 86 Vikas Puri,Block A-SBV 1618002

2 AC & REFRGTN-IV SHIVAM 91 Vikas Puri,Block A-SBV 1618002

3 ACCOUNTANCY ARU MANGLA 100 Surajmal Vihar-RPVV 1001104

4 ACCOUNTANCY LEKHA YADAV 100 Shakti Nagar, No.1-SKV 1207037

5 AGRICULTURE AAKASH 80 Shahbad Daulatpur- GBSSS 1310431

6 AGRICULTURE AJAY 80 Bakhtawarpur-GBSSS 1309266

7 AGRICULTURE ANKIT PAL 80 Bakhtawarpur-GBSSS 1309266
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8 AGRICULTURE RAVINDER SINGH 80 Bakhtawarpur-GBSSS 1309266

9 APPLIED PHYSICS
PRIYANSH BHATT 
SHARMA

87 Mori Gate, No.1-SBV 1207022

10
AUTO 
ENGINEERING

DEEPAK KUMAR LOHI 92 Tilak Nagar, No.1-SBV 1514005

11
AUTOSHOP 
REPR&PRAC

MONTU KUMAR 89 Mori Gate, No.1-SBV 1207022

12 BANKING ANJU 93
Tuglakabad, Railway Colony-SKV 
(Rani Jhansi)

1925031

13 BANKING ANKIT SHARMA 93 Rajouri Garden Main-GBSSS 1515005

14
BASIC PATTERN 
DEV.

NAZ PRAVEEN 95 Khera Kalan-SKV (Baba Nane Nath) 1310039

15 BEAUTY & HAIR SHALINI SHARMA 94
Trilokpuri, Block 20-SKV (Sharda 

Sen)
1002025



Subject   Toppers  of Delhi Govt.  Schools Class -XII  CBSE 2015

S. 
No
. Subject Name of Student Marks School School ID

16 BENGALI PINKY SARDAR 90
Chitranjan Park-SKV (Shyama 
Prasad Mukherjee)

1925060

17 BIOLOGY
RAVISHA 
AGGARWAL

99 Rohini, Sector 3-SV 1413002

18 BUSINESS STUDIES KIRTI LOHIA 99 Ghitorni-SKV 1720033

19 BUSINESS STUDIES RONIT MASI 99 Hari Nagar, Block-L S(Co-ed)V 1514022

20 BUSINESS STUDIES SAKSHI SHARMA 99 Gandhi Nagar-RPVV 1003261

21 CHEMISTRY SHUBHAM GARG 100 Raj Niwas Marg, RPVV 1207108

22 CHEMISTRY SHUBHAM GOEL 100 Raj Niwas Marg, RPVV 1207108
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22 CHEMISTRY SHUBHAM GOEL 100 Raj Niwas Marg, RPVV 1207108

23 CHEMISTRY
SHUBHAM 
PANJRATH

100 Bhola Nath Nagar, No.3-GBSSS 1001010

24
COMPUTER 
SCIENCE

SHUBHAM GARG 97 Raj Niwas Marg, RPVV 1207108

25
COMPUTER 
SCIENCE

UMESH 
SARASWAT

97 Nand Nagri, Block D-RPVV 1106252

26
DATA MGMT 
APPLCTN

MEETA 96 Yamuna Vihar, Block B-RPVV 1104149

27 ECONOMICS BHARTI 99 Surajmal Vihar-RPVV 1001104

28 ECONOMICS HARSHIT YADAV 99 Kishan Ganj-RPVV 1208092

29
ELECTCL. 
APPLIANCE

AKSHAY VIJ 89 Ashok Nagar-SBV 1515002

30
ELECTCL. 
APPLIANCE

PRIYANSH BHATT 
SHARMA

89 Mori Gate, No.1-SBV 1207022



S. 
No
. Subject Name of Student Marks School School ID

31
ELECTRICAL 
MACHINE

PRIYANSH BHATT 
SHARMA

91
Mori Gate, No.1-SBV

1207022

32
ENGG. GRAPHICS

VAIBHAV RAJ 
SHARMA

98
Shahadara, G.T. Road-SBV (Gandhi 
Memorial)

1105001

33 ENGG. GRAPHICS YASH GUPTA 98 Vivek Vihar-SBV 1001002

34 ENGINEERING SCI. MONTU KUMAR 80 Mori Gate, No.1-SBV 1207022

35 ENGLISH CORE GUNEET KAUR 97 Gandhi Nagar-RPVV 1003261

36 ENGLISH CORE KOMAL THAKUR 97 Gandhi Nagar-RPVV 1003261

61

37 ENGLISH CORE PIYUSH SHARMA 97 Rohini, Sector 11-RPVV 1413076

38 ENGLISH CORE SHEENA DAWAR 97 Mandawali-SKV 1002023

39 FABRIC STUDY MANTSHA 95 Radhey Shyam Park- SKV 1003153

40 FABRIC STUDY NIDA NAZ 95 Radhey Shyam Park- SKV 1003153

41 FABRIC STUDY PRIYA SINGH 95 Radhey Shyam Park- SKV 1003153

42 FABRIC STUDY SUMAN 95 Keshavpuram, No.1-SKV 1411028

43 FLORICULTURE MONTY GAUTAM 91 Pooth Khurd-GBSSS 1310008

44
FOOD PRODUCTION 
IV DIVYA WADHWANI

87
Shalimar Bagh, Block B(AH)-SKV

1309032

45
FOOD 
PRODUCTIONIII

SUNIL 89 Delhi Cantt.-SBV 1720001



S. 
No. Subject Name of Student Marks School School ID

46 FOOD SERVICE VIPIN WALIA 89 Pitampura, Block FU-SV 1411008

47
FOOD& BEV C 
& CNTL VIPIN WALIA

88
Pitampura, Block FU-SV

1411008

48
GARMENT 
CONSTRCTN DIMPY

95
Nangloi, Sultanpuri Road-SKV

1617013

49
GARMENT 
CONSTRCTN PREETI

95
Uttam Nagar-SKV

1618057

50 GEOGRAPHY ANJALI BHARDWAJ 98 Dwarka Sector-10, RPVV 1821137

51 GEOGRAPHY MAMTA LIKHADI 98 Khajoori Khas-SKV 1104022

52 GEOGRAPHY MOHD DILSHAD 98 Jafrabad- SBV 1105008
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52 GEOGRAPHY MOHD DILSHAD 98 Jafrabad- SBV 1105008

53 GEOGRAPHY NEETU YADAV 98 Surhera-SV 1822003

54 GEOGRAPHY PAPPU 98 Paprawat- GBSSS 1822263

55 GEOGRAPHY SUMAIYA 98 Yamuna Vihar, Block B, No.2-GGSSS 1104027

56
GRAPHICS SHAKTI KUMAR

87
President Estate-SV (Dr.Rajinder 
Prasad)

2026001

57
HIND.MUSIC 
VOCAL RAKHI PATHAK

96
Adarsh Nagar-SKV

1309031

58
HIND.MUSIC 
VOCAL ROSHANI

96
Model Town, No.1-SKV

1309026

59
HIND.MUSIC 
VOCAL SURESH MORYA

96
Parshant Vihar-GBSSS

1413016

60 HINDI CORE MALA 85 Chirag Delhi-SKV 1923037



S. 
No. Subject Name of Student Marks School School ID

61 HINDI CORE VISHAKHA MISHRA 85 Chirag Delhi-SKV 1923037

62 HINDI ELECTIVE SOHAIL 98 New Jafrabad-G(Co-ed)SSS 1105239

63 HISTORY HARSH 100 Bawana J. J. Colony No.2 GBSSS 1310415

64 HOLISTIC HEALTH NASEEBAN 96
Pitampura, Block GP- Sarvodaya Co-
ed SSS

1411007

65 HOME SCIENCE ANJALI 99 Ambika Vihar-GGSSS 1617033

66 HOME SCIENCE NISHA KAUR 99 Chand Nagar, No.1-SKV 1514011
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67 HOME SCIENCE SARITA 99 Raj Nagar-II SKV 1821020

68 HOME SCIENCE SHWETA SETHI 99 Hari Nagar, Block-L S(Co-ed)V 1514022

69 HOME SCIENCE SONIKA 99 HASTSAL-SKV 1618061

70 HORTICULTURE SUDHIR KUMAR 79 Kair-GBSSS 1822012

71
HUMAN RIGHTS & G 
S

MD ASIF 93 Mohan Garden-GBSSS No.1 1618072

72
HUMAN RIGHTS & G 
S

PRIYA KESRI 93 Yamuna Vihar, Block B, No.2-GGSSS 1104027

73
INF.STORGE&RETRI
VL

KARUNA SHARMA 90 Kalyanpuri-SKV (Mother Teresa) 1002022

74 INFORMATICS PRAC.MEETA 94 Yamuna Vihar, Block B-RPVV 1104149

75 INSURANCE RUCHI 95
Tuglakabad, Railway Colony-SKV 
(Rani Jhansi)

1925031



S. 
No.

Subject Name of Student Marks School School ID

76 INT.HOSPTLTY MGT TARUN SHARMA 59
Saket, Block J-SBV (Vir Chander 
Singh Garhwal)

1923056

77 LEGAL STUDIES REKHA 83 Nicholson Road-GGSSS 1207043

78 LIB.SYS & RES.MGT AKANKSHA RAWAT 81
Shahdara, Mansarovar Park, No.1-
SKV

1106020

79 MATHEMATICS MAHIMA 100 Nand Nagri, Block D-RPVV 1106252

80 NAT. CADET CORPS MANAN SINGH 74 Jahangirpuri, Block K-GBSSS 1309259

81
OFFCE PROC.& 
PRAC.

SWATI SINGH 94 Bhola Nath Nagar, No.3-GGSSS 1001023

82
OFFCE PROC.& 

TANU MISHRA 94 Bhola Nath Nagar, No.3-GGSSS 1001023
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82
OFFCE PROC.& 
PRAC.

TANU MISHRA 94 Bhola Nath Nagar, No.3-GGSSS 1001023

83
OFFCE PROC.& 
PRAC.

ZUBAIR 94 Yamuna Vihar, Block C, No.1-GBSSS 1104009

84 OLERICULTURE DHARMENDER 84 Pooth Khurd-GBSSS 1310008

85
OP&MNT.OF COMM 
DEV

AKVINDER SINGH 97 Sarojini Nagar, No.4-GBSSS 1719006

86 PAINTING FARMAN 99 New Seemapuri-GBSSS 1106011

87 PAINTING SHABANA 99 Idgah Road-SKV 1208016

88
PHYSICAL 
EDUCATION

MANJU 99 Vikas Puri, Block A-SKV 1618062

89
PHYSICAL 
EDUCATION

SANJEEVANI SURI 99 Civil Lines, RPVV 1207113

90
PHYSICAL 
EDUCATION

VERSHA 99 Dwarka Sector-10, RPVV 1821137



S. No. Subject
Name of 
Student

Marks School School ID

91 PHYSICS ARBAZ 99 Yamuna Vihar, Block B, No.1-SBV 1104001

92 PHYSICS KAMAL GARG 99 Narela-GBSSS (Mussadi Lal) 1310166

93 PHYSICS TARUN GUPTA 99 Shalimar Bagh, Block BT-RPVV 1309124

94 POLITICAL SCIENCE SANTOSH KUMAR 100 Ramesh Nagar-SBV 1516002

95 PRINTED TEXTILE RISHA SADH 88 Gandhi Nagar, No.1-SKV 1003027

96 PSYCHOLOGY BULBUL VERMA 91 Roop Nagar, No.1-GGSSS 1207039

97 PUNJABI FARHEEN 96 Sarai Rohilla-SKV 1208015

98 PUNJABI GUNJAN 96 Sarai Rohilla-SKV 1208015
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98 PUNJABI GUNJAN 96 Sarai Rohilla-SKV 1208015

99 PUNJABI MANPREET KAUR 96 Tilak Nagar, No.3-SKV 1514016

100 PUNJABI NITIKA 96 Sarai Rohilla-SKV 1208015

101 PUNJABI RESHMA KUMARI 96 Sarai Rohilla-SKV 1208015

102 PUNJABI SHABINA 96 Sarai Rohilla-SKV 1208015

103 PUNJABI SHEETAL 96 Sarai Rohilla-SKV 1208015

104 SANSKRIT CORE POOJA 99 Najafgarh Stadium-GGSSS 1822177

105 SANSKRIT ELECTIVEMADHU 81
Mahipal Pur- Amar Shaheed Major 
Sehrawat SKV

1720032



S. 
No
. Subject Name of Student Marks School School ID

106
SECY.PRAC & 
ACCNTG

AMAN RANA 71 Bijwasan( Bharthal)SBV 1821032

107 SOCIOLOGY SUMBUL JAMAL 98 Dayanand Road-SKV 2127016

108 TEXTILE CHEM.PROC SHAHIL 93 Nand Nagri, Block E-SKV 1106113

109 TEXTILE CHEM.PROC SHIVANI 93 Padam Nagar-SKV 1208018

110 TR.AGN.&TOUR OP.B KAPIL SINGH 74
Saket, Block J-SBV (Vir Chander 
Singh Garhwal)

1923056

111 TRAD.INDIAN TEXTLE ZAIBA 94 Rani Garden-GGSSS 1003030

ASHISH KUMAR 
112 TRBL SHT MNT.EL EQ

ASHISH KUMAR 
SAHNEY

97 Sarojini Nagar, No.4-GBSSS 1719006

113
TYPOGRAPHY &CA 
ENG

AANCHAL 
SHARMA

99 Surhera-SV 1822003

114
TYPOGRAPHY &CA 
HIN

ANURADHA 97
Shahdara, Mansarovar Park, No.1-
SKV

1106020

115 URDU CORE RESHMA 93 Vijay Park-GGSSS 1104029

116 URDU CORE TARANA KHATOON 93 Sagarpur, No.2-SKV 1821017

117 URDU ELECTIVE GULFISHAN 100 Joga Bai-GGSSS 1925049

118 URDU ELECTIVE NABIYA SHAKEEL 100 Jama Masjid, No.2-SKV 2127017

119 WEB APPLICATIONS JATIN PAPNEJA 94 West Patel Nagar-SBV 1516143

120 WEB APPLICATIONS MEETA 94 Yamuna Vihar, Block B-RPVV 1104149



Top Schools of Delhi Region on the basis of QI 

Class XII, 2015

Category Name of School QI Overall

Position

Government RPVV Nand Nagri , D Block 421.80 37
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Public
The Mothers International School,

Aurobindo MargG New Delhi
450.26 1

Aided
Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg-JPM 

Blind Sr. Sec. School
426.68 28



Top Students of Delhi Region on the basis of Pass % Class XII, 2015

Category Name of Student Name of School
Marks 

Obtained

Pass 
%

Stream

Government

SHUBHAM GARG RPVV Raj Niwas Marg 484/500 96.8 Science

MAHIMA RPVV Nand Nagri 484/500 96.8
Commerce

SAMAR SHAKEEL
G Coed SSS Sec-5, RK Puram

478/500 95.6
Arts

AANCHAL SHARMA G Coed SSS Surhera 480/500 96.0 Vocational

Public

M GAYATRI 
New Green Field School Saket
New Delhi 

496/500 99.2 Commerce

SAURABH BHAMBRI 
KRM World Sch S-Blk Greater 
Kailash New Delhi 

495/500 99.0 Arts 

Ahlcon International Sch Mayur
RIBHAV GAUR 

Ahlcon International Sch Mayur
Vihar P-1 Delhi 

493/500 98.6 Science

NEHA BAIJAL 
Sardar Patel Vidyalaya Lodi 
Estate New Delhi 

493/500 98.6 Science 

GUNJAN SHARMA
JD, Tytler School, New Rajinder
Nagar

476/500 95.2 Vocational

Aided

ALISHA JAIN 
Tees Hazari-Queen Marys Sr. 
Sec. School 

485/500 97.0 Commerce

ABHINAV JAIN 
Rajniwas Marg-SS LT Gujrat Sr. 
Sec. School 

483/500 96.6 Science

MANISH KUMAR 
SINGH 

Janakpuri,B-3-Andhra Education 
Society  Sr. Sec. School 

483/500 96.6 Science 

DIVYA CHOPRA 
Keshavpuram, B-3-Manender 
Shakti Vidyalaya

477/500 95.4 Arts  

MAMTA 
Arya Girls SSS, Karol Bagh, 
Regarh Pura

414/500 82.8 Vocational
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